S 177
N Y

“mie hational treasury

Department:
National Treasury

i
G
g

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Enquiries: Waseela Ebrahim
Tel: (012) 315 5622
Fax: 012 315 -5058

E mail: waseela.ebrahim@treasury.qov.za

Ref: RT3-2015

TO: ALL PARTICIPATING DEPARTMENTS

AMENDMENT 33

CONTRACT: RT3-2015: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND
MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND LABOUR SAVING DEVICES TO THE STATE

FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2015 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

Kindly note that EOH Mthombo has adjusted the contract prices for the items listed below with
effect from 1 December 2016. The new prices are as follows:

NEW PRICES EFFECTIVE
ITEM NUMBER ORIGINAL BID PRICE 1 December 2016
RT3-01-023 R 766.09 R 901.94
RT3-01-024 R 0.0530 R 0.0606
RT3-02-001 R 1 448.55 R 1705.41
RT3-02-002 R 0.2100 R 0.2402
RT3-02-003 R 0.0990 R0.1132

Also note that the prices for optional extras were also adjusted as indicated below:

ITEM DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL BID NEW PRICES WEF
PRICE 1 December 2016
Fax Interface R 99.9600 R 117.69
Finisher R 221.7600 R 261.08
RT3-01-023 Optional Tray R 76.7500 R 90.36
Cabinet R 116.0900 R 136.68
Fax Interface R 234.0000 R 275.49
Finisher R 297.8500 R 350.67
Punch kit R 241.0000 R 283.74
o, High speed finisher R 1,140.2600 R 1,342.46
RT3-02-001 g oKlet Finisher R 912.4400 R 1.074.24
Punch kit R 241.0000 R 283.74
Optional Tray R 261.3400 R 307.68
Cabinet R 43.4600 R 51.17

Ple update your records accordingly.
/"/’ @’ i

'MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR:TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

DATE: 25 November 2016

RT3-2015 Price Adjustments Letter




